

1150 West Old Settlers Blvd / Round Rock TX 78681 / 512-388-2529 / Fax: 512-388-1781

Quote No. ES07003707 Version: 4

Date: 03/21/2017

Joe Stewart City of Killeen P.O. Box 1329 Killeen, TX 76540

ROMCO Equipment Co. is pleased to present the following equipment for your consideration:

1 NEW VOLVO L60H WHEEL LOADER EQUIPPED AS FOLLOWS:

- Volvo D6J Tier 4 Diesel Engine @ 167 Hp
- 100% Front Differential Lock
- Volvo Automatic Power Shifting Transmission
- 20.5-R25 L3 Tires
- Hydraulic Attachment Bracket
- 98" (2.6 cyd) Hook-on Bucket w/ 98" 3-piece bolt-on cutting edge
- Boom Suspension System
- Hydraulic Wet Disc Brakes
- Contronic & Caretrack Monitoring System
- Rear View Camera (color)
- Enclosed Cab w/ Air Conditioner
- All Standard Equipment
- Standard Factory Warranty: 12 Months or 2,500 Hours (whichever occurs first)
- Extended Full Machine Warranty: 3 Years or 3,000 Hours

1 NEW VOLVO ECR25D SHORT RADIUS COMPACT EXCAVATOR EQUIPPED AS FOLLOWS:

- Volvo D1.1A Diesel Engine @ 20.9 HP
- Tier 4f Compliant
- 12" Rubber Track Shoes
- 78.7" Long Boom / Arm
- HD Counterweight
- -12" Pin-on Bucket
- Hydraulic Thumb
- Canopy ROPS / FOPS / TOPS
- Travel Alarm
- All Standard Equipment
- Standard Factory Warranty: 12 Months or 2,500 Hours (whichever occurs first)
- Extended Full Machine Warranty: 3 Years or 3,000 Hours

LEASE TERMS: Provided through BancorpSouth Equipment Finance (subject to credit approval)

	L60H	ECR25D
Sale Price:	\$152,731	\$40,266
Monthly Payment	\$2,822.40	\$744.09
Term	36 Months	36 Months
Lease Rate**	2.91%	2.91%
Annual Hours	1,000	1,000
Over-hour Charge	\$15	\$12
Buyback	\$60,754.10	\$16,017.10

This proposal is contingent upon the equipment being delivered and the lease funded prior to 4/30/2017. If the equipment is not delivered and the lease funded prior to 4/30/2017, the lease rate of this proposal will index WSJ Prime Rate – 84 bps (with a 2.91% floor rate).

BuyBoard Contract # 515-16. Prices do not include any taxes. The above pricing is valid for 60 days unless specifically extended by ROMCO Equipment Co.

Notice is hereby given that ROMCO Equipment Co. LLC has assigned its rights under this sales contract to ROMCO Exchange Co. LLC to sell the equipment described herein and, if applicable, to purchase trade-in property described herein.

Quoted By:

ROMCO Equipment Co. Sales

andrew Bruxvoort